Client Code: SMARB11.001AUS

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

KMOB

2002

PATENT REEL: 016410 FRAME: 0728

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) Vortek Industries Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Mattson Technology Canada, Inc. Street Address: 3-605 West Kent Avenue City: Vancouver, B.C. Country: Canada V6P 6T7
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
 3. Nature of conveyance: () Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger (X) Change of Name () Other: 	
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) 11/16/04	 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Application No.: 10/777,995
	Filing Date: 02/12/04 Additional numbers attached?
 Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 	 () Yes (X) No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: SMARB11.001AUS	
 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document. <u>Che Swyden Chereskin, Ph.D.</u> 	ormation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing Signa 41,466 Registration No.	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	leet, attachments and document: 2
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with requi	red cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Re Director, U.S. Patent and P.O. Box 1 Alexandria, VA 2 Facsimile Number:	cordation Services I Trademark Office 1450 2313-1450
1786455	

700190223



Ministry of Finance Corporate and Personal Property Registries

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

I Hereby Certify that VORTEK INDUSTRIES LTD. changed its name to MATTSON TECHNOLOGY CANADA, INC. on November 16, 2004, at 09:40 AM Pacific Time.

Certified to be a true copy of the original

STEPHEN J. FERANCE A Notary Public if and for the Province of British Columbia (My commission does not expire)

Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia On November 16, 2004

JOHN S. POWELL Registrar of Companies Province of British Columbia Canada

> PATENT REEL: 016410 FRAME: 0729



RECORDED: 06/24/2005